

	Application Fee	Escrow Amount	Additional Fees
<u>Land Use Permits</u>			
New Home	75.00		25.00 per tap for sewer cleaning if on sewer (pd to G/O)
Addition to Home	65.00		
Accessory Building up to 1,999 sq. ft.	65.00		
Accessory Building 2,000 sq. ft. plus	125.00		
Pool	40.00		
Deck	45.00		
Industrial	500.00		25.00 per tap for sewer cleaning if on sewer (pd to G/O)
Commercial	250.00		25.00 per tap for sewer cleaning if on sewer (pd to G/O)
Office	250.00		25.00 per tap for sewer cleaning if on sewer (pd to G/O)
Residential Sign package – permanent signage	75.00		
Industrial Sign package – permanent signage	75.00	1,000.00	
Commercial Sign package – permanent signage	75.00	1,000.00	
Office Sign package – permanent signage	75.00	1,000.00	
Land Use – Permit Waiver	20.00		
<u>Special Use Permits</u>			
Application for permit	600.00	1,000.00	
Application for renewal	200.00		
Sign package – permanent signage	75.00	300.00	
<u>Petition to Rezone</u>			
Application to rezone	1,600.00	4,000.00	
<u>Zoning Appeals</u>			
Single Family Residential and AR	400.00		
All others	600.00		
<u>HUD Mobile Home</u>			
Application for Site Plan Review	300.00	1,000.00	
Land Use Permit for HUD Home	75.00		
Sign package – permanent signage	75.00	1,000.00	
<u>Planned Unit Development</u>			
PUD Application	1,000.00	8,000.00	
PUD Amendment	500.00	8,000.00	
Application for FINAL Approval	600.00		50.00 per acre
Amendment to site plan for signage	75.00	1,000.00	

	Application Fee	Escrow Amount	Additional Fees
<u>Commercial Planned Unit Development</u>			
CPUD Application	1,000.00	8,000.00	
CPUD Amendment	500.00	8,000.00	
Application for FINAL Approval	600.00		50.00 per acre
Amendment to site plan for signage	75.00	1,000.00	
<u>Plat Review or Condominium or Apartment Units</u>			
Single Family Subdivision	750.00	4,000.00	10.00 per lot
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Multi-Family Subdivision	1,000.00	8,000.00	10.00 per lot
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Industrial or Commercial Sub.	1,000.00	8,000.00	10.00 per acre
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
<u>Site Plan Review</u>			
Multiple Family	1,000.00	8,000.00	20.00 per unit
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Site Plan Amendment - sign package	75.00	1,000.00	
Mobile Home Park	1,000.00	8,000.00	20.00 per unit
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Site Plan Amendment - sign package	75.00	1,000.00	
Commercial	1,000.00	8,000.00	20.00 per unit
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Site Plan Amendment - sign package	75.00	1,000.00	
Office	1,000.00	8,000.00	20.00 per unit
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Site Plan Amendment - sign package	75.00	1,000.00	
Non-Residential	1,000.00	8,000.00	20.00 per unit
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Site Plan Amendment - sign package	75.00	1,000.00	
Industrial	1,000.00	8,000.00	20.00 per unit
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	
Other New Construction	1,000.00	4,000.00	100.00 per acre
Site Plan Amendment	500.00	4,000.00	

	Application Fee	Escrow Amount	Additional Fees
<u>Modification of existing structure which changes</u>			
The existing footprint	500.00	4,000.00	
Single Family Private Road	500.00	4,000.00	50.00 per parcel
Non-Residential Private Road	1,000.00	4,000.00	100.00 per parcel
Site Plan Amendment - sign package	75.00	1,000.00	
<u>Flag lot Driveway</u>			
Application for Flag lot Driveway Approval <i>(Land Use Permit for home not included)</i>	400.00	1,000.00	
<u>Land Splits or Combinations per parcel created</u>			
	50.00		
<u>Industrial Property IFT District Application (P.A. 198 OF 1974, AS AMMENDED)</u>			
	800.00	2,000.00	
<u>Tax Abatement Application Fee</u>			
	400.00	2,000.00	
<u>Special Meetings</u>			
Township Board	800.00		
Planning Commission	800.00		
<u>Bonds for Temporary Trailer's (Main Bldg has Construction in Progress)</u>			
Bond Amount	1,000.00		
Cash Bond	1,000.00		
<u>Copies of Documents and maps</u>			
Per Page-black and white (5 pages or less - free)	0.35		
Color copy – per page	2.00		
Zoning map	3.00		
Township road map	3.00		
QVF voter data on CD	5.00		

	Application Fee	Escrow Amount	Additional Fees
<u>Miscellaneous</u>			
NSF Checks	35.00		
Livingston County Plat Books <i>(Payable to Livingston County 4H)</i>	25.00		
Water Meter Package and Irrigation Meter Price according to current MHOG price list			
<u>Ordinances</u>			
Zoning (Book)		50.00	
Master Plan		30.00	
Subdivision		10.00	
Sewer Ordinance		10.00	
All other Ordinances, per page		0.35	
<u>License Fees</u>			
Liquor License Application Fee	1,500.00	2,000.00	



MARION HOWELL OCEOLA GENOA

Sewer and Water Authority

2911 Dorr Rd., Brighton, MI 48116

Ph: 810-227-5225

Fax: 810-227-3420

2016

Water Meter Package Cost for 1st Meter with MXU

Meter Type	Cost
3/4 - Inch IPERL	\$426
1"IPERL	\$544
1 1/2" OMNI	\$1332
2" OMNI	\$1536
3"OMNI	\$1848
4"OMNI	\$3402

Plus \$50.00 New User Fee, For New Construction

Additional Meter for Irrigation

Meter Type	Cost
3/4 - Inch IPERL w/o PVB	\$264
1- Inch IPERL w/o PVB	\$382
1.5- Inch OMNI w/o PVB	\$1170
2 - Inch OMNI w/o PVB	\$1374

PVB – PRESSURE VACUUM BREAKER

ADDITIONAL METER HORN (REPLACEMENT) COST IS

Meter Size	Cost
3/4"	\$90
1"	\$142

****NEED TO ADD THE NEW USER WATER FEE (50.00)
IN ON ALL LAND USE PERMITS FOR MHOG****